Form **PTO-1595** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	900233 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kiem Tinh Le Victor Vega Clana Christopher Ohren Dac H, Njuyen Son His Bach	Name: <u>Center Comm</u>
Son this Bach Hack, Noyen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	<b>8</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment GMerger	
	Street Address: 6720 Cobra Way
Security Agreement	
Q Other	
	City: San Diego State: CH zip: 92121
Execution Date: 9/i1/0/	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	6 4 2 4
	ication, the execution date of the application is: $9 - 1 - 200$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? The Yes 18 No. 09/954618
	tached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Janel J. O Weill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ #0.00
Name. Jane I J. V IVEI I	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
13:000 . 11 07	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 17108 6 repe Adm CT	501 121
	301 771
City: Poway State. CA Zip: 92064	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Normation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	1/1/0/1/M G-11-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	<b>Ø</b> 1.∞2
Mail documents to be recorded with	

03/20/2001 MBIZUMES 00000026 09954618

40.00 OP

02 FC:501

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012187 FRAME: 0565** 

Docket No.: P-005-0005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Kiem Tinh Le, Victor Vega LLana, Christopher Ohren, Son Hai Bach and Dac H. Nguyen, all of California, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: "Apparatus and Method for Vehicle Navigation", executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS CenterComm, a corporation of the State of California and having an address of 6720 Cobra Way, San Diego, CA 92121, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention expected thereby.

	09/11/2001	PR
Date	09/11/2001	Signature Charles Ce
Date	09/11/2001	Signature Jantuelenengen
Date	09/11/2001	Signature / It //on I'm
Date	9/11/2001	Signature Liera Oliver
Date	· f · · f	Signature

PATENT REEL: 012187 FRAME: 0566

State of Cariforn.	
State of CACIFORNIA  County of San Diece	
JAN DIEGO	
personally appeared VICTOR NEGA LLAN  M. OHREW, AND  So  Personally known to me OR  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) have substituted as the same in basis of satisfactory  me that he/she/they executed the same in basis	scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to scher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by las/
acted, executed the instrument.	rson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	
JEFF D. GREEN, JR. II COMM. 1214460 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar. 29, 2003	TEFF D. GREEN, J~  IN Notary's Name, County in which Commissioned and Commission Expiration Date
Seal	SAN DIEGO Comty
	my commission expins ( =3 /24 / 03
<u>OPT</u> 1	ONAL
OPTI  The data below is not required by law, h	my commission expins ( =3 /24 / 03
OPTI The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could preve	ONAL  nowever it may prove valuable to persons
OPTION The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevention of Signer:  Individual	ONAL  sowever it may prove valuable to persons ent fraudulent reattachment of this form.
OPTION The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevention of Signer:  Individual	ONAL  sowever it may prove valuable to persons ent fraudulent reattachment of this form.
OPTION  The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevent and could	ONAL  sowever it may prove valuable to persons ent fraudulent reattachment of this form.  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assignment "Apparatus one methor"
OPTI  The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevent and could pr	ONAL  nowever it may prove valuable to persons  ent fraudulent reattachment of this form.  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assignment "Apparatus one mother for verices naviguen
OPTION  The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevent and could	ONAL  nowever it may prove valuable to persons  ent fraudulent reattachment of this form.  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assignment "Apparatus one methor for verices naviguen
OPTI  The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevention of Signer:  Individual Corporate Officer(s)  Title(s)  Partner  Limited General	ONAL  nowever it may prove valuable to persons  ent fraudulent reattachment of this form.  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assemble "Apparatus are method for vericie massauler  Title or Type of Document    Number of Pages
OPTI  The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevent and could pr	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  O 9 [11 0]
OPTI  The data below is not required by law, he relying on the document and could prevent and could pr	ONAL  nowever it may prove valuable to persons  ent fraudulent reattachment of this form.  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assemble "Apparatus are method for vericie massauler  Title or Type of Document    Number of Pages

© 1997 Reproduction prohibited. Reorder from American Society of Notaries, 800-5 PATENT

RECORDED: 09/11/2001

**REEL: 012187 FRAME: 0567**